With new high rigidity
linear guide
Allowable moment improvement
illustrated below∗
Yaw
moment
Roll
moment

Standard -XC3B-XC3A
MXH
How to Order
Standard model no.MXH
How to Order
Relationship between Port Location and Plug Position
Specifications: Same as standard type
IN
OUT
Plug
Plug
OUT port
IN port
Plug
IN port
OUT port
Plug
IN port
OUT port
Plug
Plug
17
Intermediate stroke (Spacer type)3
Symbol
-XC19
Dealing with the intermediate stroke by installing a spacer with the standard stroke cylinder
Fluororubber seal4
Symbol
-XC22
XC19
Intermediate stroke (Spacer type)
Applicable Stroke
ø6, ø10, ø16, ø20 35, 45, 55
[mm]
standard stroke cylinder
required.
XC22
Fluororubber seal
Specifications
FluororubberSeal material
Ambient temperature range
Additional specifications
Dimensions
Standard model no.MXH
How to Order
Standard model no.MXH
How to Order
product.
however, auto switch related parts (auto switch units,
mounting brackets, built-in magnets) are the same as
standard products.
Specifications: Same as standard type
Dimensions: External dimensions are the same as standard stroke products added by
5 mm for the required stroke.
Note)      With auto switch: –10° °
Without auto switch : –10° °
Made to Order  Series MXH
18
1. When the Compact Slide with the D-A9� or D-M9� auto switch
is used, the auto switches could activate unintentionally if the
installed distance is less than the dimension shown in Table (1).
Therefore, make sure to provide at least this much clearance.
Due to unavoidable circumstances, if they must be used with
less distance than the dimensions given in the table below, the
cylinders must be shielded. Therefore, affix a steel plate or a
magnetic shielding plate (MU-S025) to the area on the cylinder
that corresponds to the adjacent auto switch. (Please contact
SMC for details.) The auto switch could activate unintentionally if
a shielding plate is not used.
Dimensions of a shielding plate (MU-S025) that is sold
separately are indicated as reference.
Auto Switch Mounting
When installing in close proximity to each other
Caution
1. Do not place your fingers in the clearance between the non-rotating